Natural Gas Liquids (per barrel) $31.39 $35.07 $52.13 $42.44 $31.36
Oil (per barrel) $103.42 $106.17 $107.00 $79.45 $60.07
Boe Equivalent $50.11 $47.37 $57.22 $52.42 $41.05
(1) Amounts have been retroactively adjusted in all periods presented to give recognition to discontinued operations
related to the sale of our New Zealand oil & gas assets.

(2) These prices do not include the effects of our hedging activities which were recorded in “Price-risk management
and other, net” on the accompanying statements of operations. The hedge adjusted prices are detailed in the
“Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations” section of this Form
10-K/A. As described in Note 1A to the consolidated financial statements, adjustments for certain previously
identified immaterial accounting errors have been made in this Form 10-K/A. Any effect on the historical unit sales
prices were evaluated and deemed to be immaterial to any period presented and therefore not restated.

31

Edgar Filing: SWIFT ENERGY CO - Form 10-K/A

53

December 31, 2013 December 31, 2012
(in thousands except per share
amounts)

(As
Reported) (Adjustments)(AsRestated)

(As
Reported) (Adjustments)(AsRestated)

Total Revenues from Continuing
Operations (1) $587,713 $ (3,312 ) $584,401 $557,290 $ 4,196 $561,486

Income (Loss) from Continuing
Operations, Before Income Taxes (1) $(25,805 )$ 26,003 $198 $36,578 $ 1,195 $37,773

Income (Loss) from Continuing
Operations (1) $(19,032 )$ 16,590 $(2,442 ) $20,939 $ 762 $21,701

Net Cash Provided by Operating
Activities - Continuing Operations $311,447 $— $311,447 $314,606 $ — $314,606

Per Share and Share Data
Weighted Average Shares
Outstanding 43,331 — 43,331 42,840 — 42,840

Earnings per Share--Basic(1) $(0.44 )$ 0.38 $(0.06 ) $0.49 $ 0.02 $0.51
Earnings per Share--Diluted(1) $(0.44 )$ 0.38 $(0.06 ) $0.48 $ 0.02 $0.50
Shares Outstanding at Year-End 43,402 — 43,402 42,930 — 42,930
Book Value per Share at Year-End $23.81 $ 0.74 $24.55 $24.15 $ 0.37 $24.52

Assets
Current Assets $86,748 $ 5,741 $92,489 $80,537 $ 6,468 $87,005
Property & Equipment, Net of
Accumulated Depreciation,
Depletion, and Amortization

$2,539,646 $ 49,171 $2,588,817 $2,345,020 $ 22,934 $2,367,954

Total Assets $2,643,593 $ 54,912 $2,698,505 $2,444,061 $ 29,402 $2,473,463

Liabilities
Current Liabilities $177,076 $ (1,043 ) $176,033 $177,480 $ 1,932 $179,412
Long-Term Debt $1,142,368 $— $1,142,368 $916,934 $ — $916,934
Total Liabilities $1,610,377 $ 22,778 $1,633,155 $1,407,201 $ 13,479 $1,420,680

Stockholders' Equity $1,033,216 $ 32,134 $1,065,350 $1,036,860 $ 15,923 $1,052,783
(1) Amounts have been retroactively adjusted in all periods presented to give recognition to discontinued operations
related to the sale of our New Zealand oil & gas assets.

December 31, 2011 December 31, 2010
(in thousands except per share
amounts)

(As
Reported) (Adjustments)(AsRestated)

(As
Reported) (Adjustments)(AsRestated)

Total Revenues from Continuing
Operations (1) $599,131 $ (1,322 ) $597,809 $438,429 $ 438 $438,867

Income (Loss) from Continuing
Operations, Before Income Taxes (1) $135,104 $ (3,979 ) $131,125 $74,308 $ (2,083 ) $72,225

Income (Loss) from Continuing
Operations (1) $84,610 $ (2,539 ) $82,071 $46,475 $ (1,329 ) $45,146

Edgar Filing: SWIFT ENERGY CO - Form 10-K/A

54

Net Cash Provided by Operating
Activities - Continuing Operations $373,058 $— $373,058 $258,996 $— $258,996

Per Share and Share Data
Weighted Average Shares
Outstanding 42,394 — 42,394 38,300 — 38,300

Earnings per Share--Basic(1) $2.00 $ (0.06 ) $1.94 $1.21 $ (0.04 ) $1.17
Earnings per Share--Diluted(1) $1.97 $ (0.06 ) $1.91 $1.20 $ (0.04 ) $1.16
Shares Outstanding at Year-End 42,485 — 42,485 41,999 — 41,999
Book Value per Share at Year-End $23.46 $ 0.34 $23.80 $20.95 $ 0.41 $21.36

Assets
Current Assets $332,119 $ 2,475 $334,594 $158,358 $ 438 $158,796
Property & Equipment, Net of
Accumulated Depreciation,
Depletion, and Amortization

$1,867,766 $ 25,100 $1,892,866 $1,572,845 $ 26,951 $1,599,796

Total Assets $2,216,437 $ 27,575 $2,244,012 $1,743,916 $ 27,389 $1,771,305

Liabilities
Current Liabilities $215,762 $ 843 $216,605 $156,735 $ 367 $157,102
Long-Term Debt $719,775 $— $719,775 $471,624 $— $471,624
Total Liabilities $1,219,928 $ 12,733 $1,232,661 $863,899 $ 10,338 $874,237

Stockholders' Equity $996,509 $ 14,842 $1,011,351 $880,017 $ 17,051 $897,068
(1) Amounts have been retroactively adjusted in all periods presented to give recognition to discontinued operations
related to the sale of our New Zealand oil & gas assets.

32

Edgar Filing: SWIFT ENERGY CO - Form 10-K/A

55

December 31, 2009

(in thousands except per share amounts) (AsReported) (Adjustments)(AsRestated)
Total Revenues from Continuing
Operations (1) $370,445 $ — $370,445

Income (Loss) from Continuing
Operations, Before Income Taxes (1) $(64,617 )$ 279 $(64,338 )

Income (Loss) from Continuing
Operations (1) $(39,076 )$ 178 $(38,898 )

Net Cash Provided by Operating
Activities - Continuing Operations $226,176 $ — $226,176

Per Share and Share Data
Weighted Average Shares Outstanding 33,594 — 33,594
Earnings per Share--Basic(1) $(1.16 )$ — $(1.16 )
Earnings per Share--Diluted(1) $(1.16 )$ — $(1.16 )
Shares Outstanding at Year-End 37,457 — 37,457
Book Value per Share at Year-End $18.12 $ 0.5 $18.62

Assets
Current Assets $108,600 $ — $108,600
Property & Equipment, Net of
Accumulated Depreciation, Depletion,
and Amortization

$1,315,964 $ 28,808 $1,344,772

Total Assets $1,434,765 $ 28,808 $1,463,573

Liabilities
Current Liabilities $103,604 $ — $103,604
Long-Term Debt $471,397 $ — $471,397
Total Liabilities $755,866 $ 10,428 $766,294

Stockholders' Equity $678,899 $ 18,380 $697,279
(1) Amounts have been retroactively adjusted in all periods presented to give recognition to discontinued operations
related to the sale of our New Zealand oil & gas assets.

Edgar Filing: SWIFT ENERGY CO - Form 10-K/A

56

33

Edgar Filing: SWIFT ENERGY CO - Form 10-K/A

57

Table of Contents

Item 7. Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations

You should read the following discussion and analysis in conjunction with our financial information and our audited
consolidated financial statements and accompanying notes for the years ended December 31, 2013, 2012 and 2011